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Application for Public Hearing
SPECIAL USE PERMITS

YOU MUST PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH EXTRA PAGES TO THE PETITION.

Name of Business {If applicable): __Ambrosia
Homes

AddressiLocation of Property in Question: __500-508 S Lyman,Oak Park

Property Identification Number(s}{PIN):16-17-106-001, 16-17-108-002, 16-17-106-003, 16-17-106-004

Name of Property Owner(s);_Kyun
Seok

Address of Property Owner{s):_555 Greenwood Rd, Northbrook, IL 60062

E-Mail of Property Owner(s): Phone:

if Land Trust, name(s) of all beneficial owners: (A Certificate of Trust must be filed.)

Name of Applicant{s):__Tim Pomaville, Ambrosia Homes

Applicant’s Address: _ 5401 W Lawrence #30137, Chicago,
60630
Applicant's Phone Number: Office 3124378292
Mail__tim. pomaville@gmail.com
Other:
Project Contact: (if Different than Applicant)
Contact's Address:
Contact's Phone Number:  Office E-Mail
Other:
Property interest of Applicant: ___ Owner ____ Legal Representative _ x___Contract Purchaser ____Other

{If Other - Describe);

Existing Zoning: _Madison Strest Describe Proposal: _A new construction, 23 unit apartment building with 23 parkir

ennte  Qnarial nea narmit naadad tn oliminato tha cammareial an tha arennd aare of tha neniact  If annraved  racidantial unite wil




Size of Parcal (from Plat of Survey): _17 854 Square Feet

Adjacent: Zoning Districts Land Uses
To the North: ___Madison Street __Commercial
To the South: R4 __Residential
Tothe Easl: ____Madison Sireet ___Commercial

To the West, ____Madison Street __Commercial

Haw the property in question is currently improved?
O Residential [ Non-Residential [ Mixed Use [ OTHER:__ Madison Streat zoning

Describe Improvement; ___Vacant Land

Is the property In guestion currently in violation of the Zoning Ordinance? Yes _x__ No
If Yes, how?

Is the property in question presently subject to a Special Use Permit? Yes _x_ No
If Yes, how?

If Yes, please provide relevant Ordinance No.'s

Is the subject property located within any Historic Distriet? ____ Yes x No
If Yes: [J Frank Lloyd Wright [J Ridgeland/Oak Park O Gunderson

From what Section(s) of the Zoning Ordinance are you requesting approval / relief?

Article:__B [Uses) Section: _Table 8-1: Use Malrix {(Mulli family is a special use in MS
Dislrici)_

Article: Section:

Article: Section:

Explain why, in your opinion, the grant of this request will be in harmeny with the neighborhood and not
contrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance or Comprehsnsive Plan;

Multifamily with a parking lot is an allowed special use in the MS District. Directiy to the the south of the subject propedy is all
single family homes, The subject parcel itself prior to being vacant land was single family homes. A residential project such as
the one proposed is a nice transition from the commercial uses on Madison Street and the single famify homes on Lyman,
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| (we) certify that all the above statements and the statements contained in any papers or plans submitted herewith are
trua to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief.

 {we) consent to the entry in or upon the premises described in this application by any authorized official of the Village of
Oak Park for Ihe purpose of securing information, posting, maintaining and removing such notices as may be required by
law.

Tim Pomaville, Ambrosia Homes

%Wj/gﬂwg@ 8/9/18

{Signature) Applicant Date
K Y o S Seck,
(Printed Namé__)_ Owner
L / pw CfF A’)Toﬂat-;/ ( FATH&‘I'?-) 6;%0/(-9
(Signalurgyfmner Date

Owner’s Signature must be notarized

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

S FriciAL SEAL $

L

LU DAYOF _PDucuss ST, §  UACOUELINEAKREBS  §
- $  NOTARY! JBLIC - STATEOF LLNOIS §

§  MYCOMMSSIONEXPIRES122521 &

_?--"’2 5 s _{J_é?&il_&' i - b
/ [Nofary Public) ) £ j !
i
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° .
2 - osure of Beneficlaries !
§k& Discl ficlari .

The Village of Oak Park 708.358.5430

Pa 123 Madison Fax: 708.358.5441
Oak rk Oak Park, IL 603024272 TTY 708.383.0048

building@oak-park.us
e

Address of
Subject Property: 500-508 S Lyman, Oak Park, IL__ Date.: 8/9/18
Property Identification Number(s) (PIN): 16 -17___ -108 -001__ _ -

16 -17___-106___ -D02___-(more PINs below)_

Owner Information
You must provide the following Information. If additional space is needed, attach extra pages to this form.

Qwner 1 Name: Kyun Saok Telephone No.:

Owner 1 Address: 555 Greenwood Rd, Northbrook, IL 60062_ Facsimile No.:

Owner 2 Name Telephone No.:
Owner 2 Address: Facsimite No.:

If property is held in a Land Trust, provide name(s) of all beneficial owners.
(A Certiflcate of Trust must be attached hereto.)

e T e e

Applicant Information

Agplicant’'s Name: Ambrosia Homes (Tim Pomaville, owner) Telephone No,: 312-437-8292_
Applicant's Address: 5401 W Lawrence #30137, Chicago, IL 60830 Facsimile No.:
Contact Information
(If different than Applicant)
Project Contact: Telephone No.:
Contact’s Address: Facsimile No.:

Proprietary Interest of Applicant

] owner [ Legni Representative [ 7 other:

Certification

I hereby depose and say that sll the above statements, as well as any statements contained in the Hems of information submitted support of this
application submitted herewith, are true.

/’— .
Swomtomemis@dayof :Eggust 201_8_ /,./,fg/(J ,7% - F-ro-1L

(Applicant/Authorized Agent  (cirtle ong) ~—

-'/\--—-__—
Notary Public  <— ¢

My commission expres: _J =220/ 9

MELINA KADIC
Ofticial Seal
Notary Public - State of Miinois
My Commission Expires Sep 22, 2019

Office usa only:

ZBA Cal. No. Received By: Date:




AMBROSIA HOMES INCORPORATED

5401 W LAWRENCE #30 137, CHICAGO, IL 60630
OFFICE: 3124507251 Fax: 3122685491
CHICAGO RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE DEVELOPER LICENSE: 2476460
WWwW.AMBROSIAHOMESINC.COM

August 9, 2018

Re: Project summary regarding 500-508 S Lyman, Oak Park

To Whom It May Concemn:
Ambrosia Homes is the contract purchaser for the vacant lots at 500-508 S Lyman in Oak Park.

The lots are zoned MS District (Madison Street). We are proposing to build a new construction, three
story, 23-unit, luxury apartment building with a parking lot for 23 cars. We are asking for a special use
permit lo eliminate the commercial use on the first floor and instead have residential units on the first floor.
The requested special use is allowed in the updated zoning code in the MS District.

Other than the request for the special use permit, we intend to follow the zoning code for all other aspects
of the project (i.e. setbacks, building materials, uses, height, parking ratio, landscape buffer) and do not
plan to ask for any variances.

Ambrosia is currently building other multifamily projects in other parts of Chicagoland and has more
planned. Additionally, we have built several new construction and gut rehab single family homes in Oak
Park since 2009. Currently, we are also the contract purchaser for 1159 S Lyman and 1136 S Harvey and
intend to build new construction single family homes on those lots starting in Fall 2018.

Please call me with any questions.

Sincerely,
- T 7
= A : /.I_/
Bl M e LR

Tim Pomaville

President

312-437-8292 (mobile)

Tim.Pomaville@@ AmbrosiaHomeslne.com




Kyun Seok
555 Greenwood Rd
Northbrook, IL 60062

August 9, 2018

Michael Bruce
Zening Department
Village of Qak Park
123 Madison 5t
Oak Park, 1L 60302

Re: Consent for special use permit application for my property at 500 S Lyman, Qak Park

Dear Michael Bruce:

As the owner of the property, please allow this letter to serve as my consent for the contract purchaser Ambrosia Homes to
apply for any special use permits needed for my property.

Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

ﬁwa.( oF H?f.p-?fue/ o Ay”’” SE:D /c_\

Kyun Seok

]
State of L

County of C our

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _% 1y o L ?

By .-F"‘/} dﬂ:‘fﬂ !ﬁlﬁﬂ ¢ = f ;f il
I./ J — ?

r

!\]'a{nes of Persans__ .+ conrerrronrooo o
""" et
3 OFFICIAL SEAL $
Seal: 3  JACQUELINE A KREBS 3
2 NOTARYT JBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
o . 2 MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES:122621  §
My commission expires: SRR - S R \

FLf PGy X



Project: 500-508 S Lyman, Oak Park, IL

Applicant: Tim Pomaville, Ambrosia Homes

Response to Special Use Standards

1. The establishment, maintenance, and operation of the proposed special use will not have a
substantial or unduly adverse impact on the neighborhood or endanger the public health, safety, or welfare.
The applicant is proposing a three story, 23 unit, new construction, luxury apartment building with a parking lot
for 23 cars. The special use permit is being requested to eliminate the commercial use on the first floor. The
project will be a 100% residential building with residential units on the first floor. The subject parcel itself is now
vacant land, but was single family homes prior to being vacant. Additionally, the primary use of the properties
on Lyman directly to the south of the subject property is single family homes. The construction of a 100%
residential multifamily building will be a logical transition between the single family homes on Lyman and the
commercial property uses on Madison Street. The neighborhood will not be overburdened wilth additional
parking needs from this building. There is 1 to 1 parking included with this project; some renters may not have
cars since they can walk to both the blue line and the green line from this stop. Certainly the new residents of
this building will shop at and support the existing businesses along Madison Street, especially those within
walking distance.

2. The proposed special use is compatible with the general land use of adjacent properties and other
property within the immediate vicinity. The project is on the comer of Madison and Lyman; Madison itself is MS
district zoning, while Lyman street is R zoning. The subject parcel itself is now vacant land, but was single
family homes prior lo being vacant. Additionally, the primary use of the properties on Lyman directly to the
south of the subject property is single family homes. The construction of a 100% residential multifamily building
will be a logical transition between the single family homes on Lyman and the commercial property uses on
Madison Street.

3. The special use in the specific location proposed is consistent with the spirit and intent of this
Ordinance, adopted land use policies and the Comprehensive Plan. Multifamily with no commercial is allowed
in the MS zoning district as a special use. Further, the applicant has made changes and enhancements to the
proposed plan at the suggestion of the Madison Street Coalition to help it fit in well with the uses on Madison
Street to further support the zoning district.

4, The special use meets the requirements for such classification in this Ordinance. At 500 Lyman, the
only request is a special use to build a 100% residential multifamily building with residential on the first floor. All
other aspects of the project presented are following the zoning code as written (i.e. setbacks, building
materials, uses, height, parking ratio, landscape buffer). The applicant does not intend to ask for any variances
and intends to make the project conform to the zoning code.
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